

r
SLP(C)No. 22851 OF 2001

ITEM No.208

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22851/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2001 in OP 21467/00
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.B. KRISHNA KURUP

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)and
Appln. for Intervention/Impleadment)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.22913/2001, SLP(C)No.3736/2002, SLP(C)No.4611/2002,
SLP(C)No.627/2002, SLP(C)No.6431/2002, SLP(C)No.6988/2002

Date : 09/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.

Mr. P Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

3736/2002 Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
M/s G Prakash, Beena Prakash, Advs.

4611/2002 Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
M/s G Prakash, Beena Prakash, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.
Mr. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Matto, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.
M/s S Prasad, Abhay Kumar,
Gopal Krishnan, Advs.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

SLP(C) 6431/2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, learned senior Advocate seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this petition. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Leave granted in rest of the SLPs. Printing dispensed with.

The matter be heard on the SLP paper books itself.

Liberty to file additional papers, if any. Pending appeals stay to continue wherever granted earlier.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master