

C.A.No. 4897 OF 2002

ITEM No.6

Court No.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4897/2002( For Preliminary Hearing )

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2001 in OP 21467/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.B. KRISHNA KURUP

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for impleading partydirections )  
( With Office Report )  
With

C.A.No.4898/2002,C.A.No.4899/2002,C.A.No.4900/2002,C.A.No.4901/2002,  
C.A.No.4902/2002,SLP(C)No.5353/2003

Date : 10/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.V. REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R