

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8-11 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4897 OF 2002

N.B. KRISHNA KURUP

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 29.3.2005 and application for early hearing of the application for modification/clarification and exemption from filing OT with letter for withdrawal of interlocutory application)

Date: 21/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

For UOI

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla ,Adv

for Applicants

Dr. V.P.Appan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Interlocutory Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Sin

Court Master

Court Mast

gh)
er