

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 12/2006 in IA Nos. 8-11 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4897 OF 2002

N.B. KRISHNA KURUP

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration of court's order dated 21.4.2006 and office report)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.for

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla ,Adv(Not present)

for Applicant

Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the applicant states that he was not present on the day the applications were

dismissed as withdrawn. Taking the statement as true, we recall our order dated 21.4.2006 d

ismissing

the I.A.Nos.8-11 as withdrawn.

To be listed in due course.

anwal Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(K

Court Master

Court Master